
Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Transactions 

Vendor Name: MVP CONSULTING PLUS INC
Agency Name: Information Technology Services, Office of
Department/Facility Name: Office of Information Technology Services
Contract Number: C000638
Current Contract Amount: $23,237,764.73
Spending to Date: $13,668,456.77
Contract Type: Consultant - Information And Technology Solutions And Services 

Contract Information 
Transaction

Type
Transaction

Amount Start Date End Date Description Transaction
Approved/Filed Date

Original
Contract $1.00 02/27/2020 02/26/2027 Integrated Eligibility System

(IES) - staff augmentation 02/27/2020 

Contract Amendment Information 
Transaction

Type
Transaction

Amount
Amended
End Date Description Transaction

Approved/Filed Date
Amendment $1,026,200.00  Business analyst level 3 services 07/21/2020 
Amendment $1,162,800.00  Specialist - Level 3 08/17/2020 
Amendment $1,070,000.00  Developer - Level 3 08/25/2020 
Amendment $1,471,400.00  Architect - Level 3 09/23/2020 
Amendment $1,163,900.00  Specialist - Level 3 09/29/2020 
Amendment $412,240.00  Business Analyst- Level III 10/14/2020 
Amendment $296,960.00  Tester II IES staff augmentation 10/22/2020 

Amendment $416,800.00  Business Analyst III IES staff
augmentation 10/28/2020 

Amendment $248,100.00  Developer Level II IES staff
augmentation 11/04/2020 

Amendment $409,270.00  Business analyst II IES staff
augmentation 11/10/2020 

Amendment $536,340.00  Developer III IES staff augmentation 11/13/2020 
Amendment $952,600.00  Specialist III IES staff augmentation 11/20/2020 

Amendment $452,100.00  Business Analyst III IES staff
augmentation 12/22/2020 

Amendment $524,040.00  Business Analyst III IES staff
augmentation 01/05/2021 

Amendment $593,940.00  Developer III IES staff augmentation 03/08/2021 

Amendment $708,160.00  Business Analyst III IES staff
augmentation 03/15/2021 

Amendment $1,030,000.00  Architect III IES staff augmentation 05/06/2021 

 May 27, 2024 - 07:47 AM 



Amendment $401,480.00  Business Analyst III IES staff
augmentation 05/12/2021 

Amendment $327,160.00  Business Analyst II IES staff
augmentation 05/26/2021 

Amendment $284,760.00  Business Analyst II IES staff
augmentation 06/10/2021 

Amendment $383,720.00  Specialist II IES staff augmentation 08/06/2021 
Amendment $358,840.00  Specialist III IES staff augmentation 09/07/2021 
Amendment $829,200.00  Specialist III IES staff augmentation 09/29/2021 

Amendment $817,000.00  Business Analyst II IES staff
augmentation 10/28/2021 

Amendment $506,160.00  Business Analyst II IES staff
augmentation 11/18/2021 

Amendment $186,860.82  Business Analyst III IES staff
augmentation 11/22/2021 

Amendment $828,200.00  Business Analyst II IES staff
augmentation 12/21/2021 

Amendment $976,300.00  Business Analyst III IES staff
augmentation 12/29/2021 

Amendment $200,760.00  Business Analyst II IES staff
augmentation 02/11/2022 

Amendment $846,880.00  Architect II IES staff augmentation 03/03/2022 
Amendment $761,679.00  Developer III staff augmentation 03/22/2022 

Amendment $581,880.00  Business Analyst III staff
augmentation 05/06/2022 

Amendment ($4,246,118.94)  Termination of staff augmentation
services for eight positions 06/30/2022 

Amendment $354,040.00  Developer II IES staff augmentation 07/12/2022 

Amendment $1,648.96  Contract value increase to pay for
outstanding invoice 07/12/2022 

Amendment $342,560.00  Business Analyst II staff
augmentation 08/15/2022 

Amendment $385,480.00  Business Analyst III staff
augmentation 08/12/2022 

Amendment $174,955.20  Project Manager I staff augmentation 08/19/2022 

Amendment $764,190.00  Business Analyst III staff
augmentation 08/19/2022 

Amendment ($174,955.20)  Termination of Project Manager I
staff augmentation 09/23/2022 

Amendment $439,141.50  Tester II IES staff augmentation 09/30/2022 

Amendment $883,167.30  Business Analyst III IES staff
augmentation 10/06/2022 

Amendment ($339,170.32)  Termination of Developer Level II
staff augmentation 10/13/2022 

 May 27, 2024 - 07:47 AM 



Amendment $774,180.00  Project Manager III IES staff
augmentation 10/21/2022 

Amendment $1,728.69  Contract value increase for PRD
20200721-0048 11/01/2022 

Amendment $317,905.00  Developer III IES staff augmentation 11/09/2022 
Amendment $525,341.10  Tester II IES staff augmentation 11/28/2022 

Amendment ($342,560.00)  Termination of Business Analyst II
staff augmentation 12/14/2022 

Amendment ($774,180.00)  Termination of staff augmentation
services 12/13/2022 

Amendment $288,909.34  Specialist III IES staff augmentation 12/19/2022 

Amendment $327,760.00  Business Analyst II IES staff
augmentation 01/11/2023 

Amendment $513,440.00  Project manager level III IES staff
augmentation 02/16/2023 

Amendment ($37,716.67)  Termination of staff augmentation
services 03/17/2023 

Amendment $418,920.00  Developer level III IES staff
augmentation 05/19/2023 

Amendment $436,720.00  Business analyst III IES staff
augmentation 06/23/2023 

Amendment $743,199.55  Developer level III IES staff
augmentation 06/22/2023 

Amendment ($776,376.10)  Termination of business analyst III
staff augmentation 08/02/2023 

Amendment $574,920.00  Business Analyst III IES staff
augmentation 12/19/2023 

Amendment $621,214.50  Specialist III IES staff augmentation 01/22/2024 

Amendment $273,690.00  Business Analyst II IES staff
augmentation 01/29/2024 

 May 27, 2024 - 07:47 AM 


